US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF

Dressage in the Bluegrass

Schedule of Classes

Friday, November 08, 2019

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6120, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Open

8:00 AM 260
8:09 AM 292

Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Lisa Schmidt at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:24 AM

Slip And Slide, Abby Fodor
Bellisambrosso RTH, Ericka Reinig

8:18 AM 319 Gerlof, Nicole Trapp
8:27 AM 402 Land Star, Katelyn Kok
8:36 AM 182 Serengeti, Jennifer Roth
8:45 AM 297 Royal Chrome, Elena Flaharty
8:54 AM 308 Tristan Arie, Brianna Zwilling
9:03 AM 350 Santa Barbara DASH, Lauren Chumley
9:12 AM 144 Favory Canada, Samantha Martinson
9:21 AM 300 Goliath SSF, Raegan Mccool
9:30 AM 150 Due Process, Darcy Miller
9:39 AM 268 Cover Girl, Jessica Fay
9:48 AM 246 Capitano, Angelia Bean
9:57 AM 358 Reflection, Donna Gatchell
10:06 AM 301

10:15 AM 203

Washburn SW, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn
Dinosof, Julia McDonald

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

- Break 10:24 AM to 10:44 AM -

Class 609A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship AA

Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Lisa Schmidt at M

10:44 AM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 11:47 AM

10:44 AM 429
10:53 AM 254
11:02 AM 145
11:11 AM 410
11:20 AM 253
11:29 AM 480
11:38 AM 152

Slawo, Kristine Pinto

Candescent, Alice Tarjan

Blue and White Raven, Jennifer Drescher
Gentleman, Kristin Herzing

Moonshine, Anna Jaffe

Madame Noir, Jennifer Huber

Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann

- Lunch & Awards Break 11:47 AM to 1:00 PM -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 08, 2019

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6070, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship Open
Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Lisa Schmidt at M
1:00 PM start, times determined by draw, class ends at 5:23 PM

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2:12 PM
2:21 PM
2:30 PM
2:39 PM
2:48 PM
2:57 PM
3:06 PM
3:26 PM
3:35 PM
3:44 PM
3:53 PM
4:02 PM
411 PM
4:20 PM
4:29 PM
4:38 PM
4:47 PM
4:56 PM
5:05 PM
5:14 PM

298
399
338
236
372
447
165
369
137
414
266
349
289
600

495
249
463
159
275
288
378
299
345
291
259
161
385

Cooper , Jaclyn Pepper

Disco Divo, Katelyn Kok

Hero L, Mike Suchanek

Tjaarda 483, Ellisa Kroll

Don Regale MF, Koby Robson
Levitate, Cathie Fergus-Watson
Cjoetta, Katherine Poulin
Florence-Ra, Savannah Mixon
Fire Fly, Shelley Van Den Neste
Audi, Emily Donaldson

Hanseat, Cyndi Jackson

Laurel, Lauren Chumley
Weltwunder, Karen Monks-Reilly
Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy

- Break -

Bulgari CF, Kimberly Kobryn-Callaway
Sternlicht Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
SkyHit, Emily Brollier

Figaro H, Angela Jackson
Bardolino, Daniela Groenke

Don Giovanni, Koryn Doolittle
Jazz Meyer, Marta Renilla
Griffindor, Brianna Zwilling
Flavius MF, James Koford
Stanford LR, Ericka Reinig
Fauna, Bridget Hay

Gaston TF, Angela Jackson

Don Huerico, Emilee Spinelli

- Dinner & Awards Break 5:23 PM to 7:30 PM -

Class 6090, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship Open
Michael Osinski at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Heidi Gaian at M
7:30 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:19 PM

7:30 PM
7:39 PM
7:48 PM
7:57 PM
8:06 PM
8:15 PM
8:24 PM
8:34 PM
8:43 PM
8:52 PM
9:01 PM
9:10 PM

175
248
344
466
356
231

184
186
354
498
389

Benise, Judy Kelly

Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
Adiah HP, James Koford
Wgangster Girl, Nora Batchelder
Elfenperfekt, Abraham Pugh
RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason

- Break -

Hudson 18, Andreanna Patzwald
Vashti, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson
Cipriani, Anna Whit Watkins

Bon De Niro P, Pamela Aide
Excalibur, Emily Sorensen

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 08, 2019

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 605A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship AA

Jayne Ayers at H; Michael Osinski at C; Heidi Gaian at B

10:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:17 PM

10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:47 AM
10:55 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:46 AM
11:55 AM
12:03 PM
12:12 PM
12:20 PM
12:29 PM
1:19 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:53 PM
2:01 PM
2:09 PM

Class 6010, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship Open
Jayne Ayers at H; Michael Osinski at C; Heidi Gaian at B

230
415
284
179
455
476
140
160
274
371
397
204
166
214

311
441
381
443
474
277
317

Cieni, Don Giorgio

Encore Cf, Leigh Kent-Scherzer
Addison, Taryn Anderson
N'Tempo SSH1, Linden Thompson
Robes Bieber, Rebecca Roman
Freestyler HRH, Stephanie McNutt
Rita Mae Johnson, Kristen Ortt
Althea, Andrea Bruce

Bandini, Jocelyn Towne

Di Mi Tambe, Mary Mallory

Sir Royal 6, Sarah Consalo
Athena, Margret Schrant
Fairmount, Elisabeth Ritz

Hana, Laura Crowl

- Lunch Break -

Remanessa, Julie McCrady
Amaraska, Bryana Smith
Fahrenheit, Beth Parsons Bird
San Angelo, Tricia Earley

G Force W, Rebecca Lord
Fribourg W, Diane Glossman
Esteban, Judith Nordstrom

2:17 PM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 4:22 PM

2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:45 PM
2:52 PM
2:59 PM
3:06 PM
3:13 PM
3:33 PM
3:40 PM
3:47 PM
3:54 PM
4:.01 PM
4:08 PM
4:15 PM

169
418
307
240
432
394
377
265

180
303
281
218
269
222
544

Royal Heiress, Angela Jackson
Spyder, Stacey Hastings
Windup, Alexis Losey

New Beginnings, Heather Mason
Kayman, Dawn Weniger

Die Schnelle, Allison Cyprus
Soul Wec, Marta Renilla
Saltsprings Shire Sir Teddy Bedivere, Catherine Brown
- Break -

Koriander, Carrie Wilson
Jameson SW, Martin Kuhn
Gustav, Carly Neilson

Kontango, Julie Van Zee
Wrembrandt, Robyn Weaver
Won Silver Dollar, Sarah Travis
Sir Diamond H, Laura Burket

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 08, 2019

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 607A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship AA
Sarah Geikie at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Anne Cizadlo at B
8:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:50 AM

8:30 AM
8:39 AM
8:48 AM
8:57 AM
9:06 AM
9:15 AM
9:24 AM
9:33 AM
9:42 AM
9:51 AM
10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:18 AM
10:27 AM
10:47 AM
10:56 AM
11:05 AM
11:14 AM
11:23 AM
11:32 AM
11:41 AM

452
486
264
158
309
181
479
245
461
267
395
439
384

436
136
330
167
446
241
459

Remarkable, Christine Malpartida
Harley, Amy Rippy

Mirage Enshoj, Victoria Kahn-Sinclair
Cadiz, Michelle Conrad
Richthofen 7, Judy Ethell

Zalsa, Haley Barrett

Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber
Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden
Crownprinz, Mary Youngblood
Wyleigh Princess, Ruth Shirkey
Saracen, Sarah Consalo

Dahlia Ace, Lyn Davis
Winchester, Rhonda Dretel

- Break -

Obcecado VIII, Maria Grant
Winzherheart, Nancy Davis
Fergie MRF, Shannon Langer
Fiaro Lacendos, Ashley Maul
Fifinella GCF, Bonnie Canter
Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel

Syrtaki, Rachael Franks

- Lunch Break 11:50 AM - 12:50 PM -

Class 603A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship AA
Sarah Geikie at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Anne Cizadlo at B
12:50 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:58 PM

12:50 PM
12:58 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:46 PM
2:54 PM
3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:18 PM
3:26 PM
3:34 PM
3:42 PM
3:50 PM

239
383
460
252
431
400
302
396
325
437
420
234

335
451
225
146
421
211
407
242
262

Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda
Lucca, Jessica Quillivan

Tia Carlina, Karen Bates

Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden
Cantata, Joan Gariboldi

Rosetta, Caitlyn Fiolka

Norma Jean, Shannon Clifford
Ricarda, Ashlee Watts

Bella, Tara Denke

Zilas Guldbjerg, Sally Hoedebecke
Fliegan, Sarah Baggette

Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose

- Break -

Cappucine, Susanne Branson
Freudentanzer, Christine Malpartida
Flash, Victoria Moricco

Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy
Duke of the Dawn, Jennifer Van de Loo
Feema H, Ariel Stanley

Wildwynn Wesley, Katie Miller
Nicene, Alexandra Krossen
Jayvyn, Christopher Clyde

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 08, 2019 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 213A, USEF First Level Test Three AA

Marilyn Payne at C
8:30 AM 485 Gentle, Carol Thomas Adult Am. S
8:38 AM 398 Jesperado, Julia Denton AdultAm. S
846 AM 205 IL Divo, Jeanne Brose AdultAm. S
8:54 AM 232 Heart Throb SCF, Elizabeth Charpentier Allwein Q Adult Am. -
9:02 AM 426 Inigo Montoya, Leigh Kent-Scherzer Adult Am. -
9:10 AM 445 Franziska, Bonnie Canter Adult Am. T
918 AM 142 Welina, Kristen Ortt AdultAm.
9:26 AM 233 Silent Partner, Stacy Rose Q Adult Am. T
9:34 AM 333 Totoro, Stephanie Pace Adult Am. T
942 AM 293 Biscuit, Laura Carter AdultAm.
9:50 AM 365 Dante's Ring Of Fire, Michelle Frazier Adult Am. T
9:58 AM 321 Davinia, Jessie Borgmeyer Adult Am.
10.06 AM 484 Samson, Anastasia Keyser Q AdutAm.
1014 AM 487 lIvegazz, Erin Bailey Adult Am.
1022AM 375 Santana, Emily Roy Adult Am.
1030 AM 416 Believe WS, Judi DeVore Adult Am.
10:38 AM - Break - -
1058 AM 404 Wrenna, Brenda Zeitler Q AdutAm.
11:06 AM 224 Royal Pippa FLF, Susan Carlsgaard AdultAm.
11:14AM 489 Impress SVN, Martine Duff AdultAm.
11:22AM 147 Marquis, Denise Pellerito AdultAm.
11:30 AM 188 Repertoire, Karen Vanhoff AdultAm.
Class 2230, USEF Second Level Test Three Open
Marilyn Payne at C
11:38 AM 590 Teslin Bay, Lisa Mendell Open
11:46 AM 312 Frazier, Martin Kuhn Open T
11:54 AM - Lunch Break - T
12:;54 PM 323 Fortissimo, Kimberly Litwinczak Open T
1:02PM 580 Loughan Glen, Kelsie Bricker AdultAm.
110PM 318 Indiana TF, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn Q  Open T
118 PM 202 Lady In Red WS, Heather McCarthy Open T
1:26 PM 363 Charming Art, Colleen Akin Open T
1:34PM 485 Gentle, Carol Thomas Q AdutAm.
1:42PM 359 Zeppelin, Emilee Spinelli Q  Open -
2:06 PM 424 Dior WF, Mimi Benton Open .
Class 273, FEI Intermediate II AA/Open
Marilyn Payne at C
2:14 PM 243 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Q Adult Am.
2:23PM 412 Fidens, Hannah Hewitt AdultAm. S
2:32 PM 294 Dream Catcher, Brian Hafner Q Open T
- Break 2:40 PM - 3:00 PM
Class 253, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open
Marilyn Payne at C
3:00 PM 584 Don Amigo, Rebecca Lord Q Adult Am.
3:00PM 168 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper Q AdutAm.
3:18PM 155 Femke Zarma Tf, Jeanne Degrazia Q AdutAm.
3:27PM 167 Fiaro Lacendos, Ashley Maul AdultAm. S
3:36PM 599 SDF Pegaso, Andrea Eppley AdutAm.  HC
3:45PM 164 Easton, Kelly Grant AdultAm.
3:54 PM 583 Luke Skywalker, Rebecca Lord Q AdutAm.
4:03 PM 411 Superman, Anartz Chanca Open :
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Friday, November 08, 2019 Ring 5 (Walnut)
Class 2130, USEF First Level Test Three Open
Louise Koch at C
8:30 AM 162 Julinda M, Meredith Kenyon Open
8:38 AM 220 Witraz Sir Robin, Missy Gilliland Q  Open -
846 AM 271 Rainsong, Leslie Ainsworth-Hanlon Adult Am.
8:54 AM 499 Incredible Jack, Kaye Otten Open -
9:02AM 497 Heirendale SBF, Kelsey Dunlap Open T
910 AM 282 Femhill Casper, Dorothy Skierkowski-Foster Open T
918 AM 582 Qui Ero, Dora Molot Open T
9:26 AM 531 Jumanji MG, Amy Briglin Open T
9:34 AM 449 Pjauline, Nichole Smith Open T
9:42 AM 278 Janeva, Patti Blackmore AdultAm.
9:50 AM 279 Juilliard DG, Kristina Harrison Open T
9:58 AM 304 Ronin, Martin Kuhn Q  Open -
10:06 AM 348 Charleston, Sandy Venneman Open -
10:14AM 263 Lotus, Victoria Kahn-Sinclair Q AdutAm.
1022 AM 362 Kingstown, Meghan Walker Q AdutAm.
10:30 AM 195 Isaak E, Jessica Beck Open -
10:38AM 149 Campione, Darcy Miller Open .
- Break 10:46 AM to 11:06 AM -
Class 222, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open
Louise Koch at C
11:06 AM 239 Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda Adult Am.
11:13 AM 450 Encanto, Susan Wiedman Open -
11:21 AM 191 Elton J, Carol Cooper AduttAm.
Class 232, USEF Third Level Test Two AA/Open
Louise Koch at C
11:28 AM 322 Frisbee 55, Penelope Sachs Adult Am.
11:36AM 391 Sam | Am, Cherye Callegan-Huber AdultAm.
11:44 AM 328 Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman Adult Am. T
11:52 AM 596 Samba, Karen Conk Open :
- Lunch Break 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM -
Class 233A, USEF Third Level Test Three AA
Louise Koch at C
1:00 PM 173 Destination, Stephanie Brazus Q Adult Am.
1:08 PM 579 Harjan, Allison Zarembowicz Q AdutAm.
116 PM 422 Fair Gold HM, Jennifer Van de Loo Q AdutAm.
124PM 380 Elysian, Delinda Ruffino Adult Am.
1:32PM 401 L'amour Fou, Lucy Tidd Adult Am.
1:40PM 351 Quatertan, Suellen Hogue Q AdutAm.
1:48 PM 419 Furst Klasse REF, Amatey Wensel Q AdutAm.
1:56 PM 228 Amalia's Huub, Jillian Spector Q AdutAm.
2:04PM 453 Imaan, Robin Wellington Q AdutAm.
2:12PM 221 Limerick, Douglas Vannostrand Q AdutAm.
2:20PM 196 Caribbean Veluw, Elaine Lamotta Q AdutAm.
2:28 PM  -352 Spaniard, Mindy Elgart AdultAm. S
2:36PM 346 Duvaldez, Kimberly Clark AdultAm.
2:44 PM - Break - -
3:04 PM 283 Romulus, Taryn Anderson Adult Am.
312 PM 326 Hallelujah HVH, Caroline Morgan-Sullivan Q Adult Am. -
3:20PM 387 Gipsy Rose, Elizabeth Fera Adult Am.
3:28PM 270 Grace Jones, Sandra Cohen Q AdutAm.
3:36 PM 322 Frisbee 55, Penelope Sachs Adult Am.
3:44PM 415 Encore Cf, Leigh Kent-Scherzer AduttAm.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 08, 2019 Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 202, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open
Louise Koch at C
3:52 PM 205 IL Divo, Jeanne Brose Adult Am.
3:59 PM 578 Anotherincident, Jaclyn Ricketts Open
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Friday, November 08, 2019

Ring 6 (Walnut)

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Amy McElroy at C
8:30 AM 150 Due Process, Darcy Miller
8:38 AM 353 Ravella, Natalya Slipchenko
8:47 AM 178 Quintess, Judy Kelly
8:55 AM  -536 Sommersby 25, Therese Evans
9:04 AM 171 Bingotti, Carrie Wilson
9:12 AM 154  Ellington, Clare Morrison
9:21 AM 443 San Angelo, Tricia Earley
9:29 AM  -529 High Five, Kayce Redmond
9:38 AM 373 Dalwhinney, Hailey Guard
9:46 AM 320 Eschaton, Casey Eiten
9:55 AM  -537 Diego M, Therese Evans
10:03 AM 272 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron
10:12 AM 597 FHF Pequin, Natalya Slipchenko
- Break 10:20 AM - 10:40 AM -
Class 223A, USEF Second Level Test Three AA
Amy McElroy at C
10:40 AM 191 Elton J, Carol Cooper
10:48 AM 407 Wildwynn Wesley, Katie Miller
10:56 AM 252 Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden
11:04 AM 370 Alejandro, Susan Morrison
11:12 AM 237 Gallod Dafydd, Jessica Dionne

Class 2330, USEF Third Level Test Three Open
Amy McElroy at C
11:20 AM 596 Samba, Karen Conk
11:28 AM 586 Locust, Stacey Hastings
11:36 AM 581 Wysiwyg ZF, Jennifer Wright
Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open
Amy McElroy at C
11:42 AM 473 Infinity, Karen Lipp
11:50 AM 207 Gotham, Sara Stone
11:58 AM 226 Fairleigh, Bridget Hay
- Lunch Break 12:06 PM - 12:56 PM -
Class 212, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open
Amy McElroy at C
12:56 PM 149 Campione, Darcy Miller
1:04 PM 492 Fiona, Mimi Lufkin
1:11 PM 388 Pfzar HP, Allison Hackett-Dorn
1:19 PM 261 Mint Julep, Claire Coffin
Class 203, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
Amy McElroy at C
1:26 PM 367 Halo, Bobby Covington
1:33 PM 587 Living The Dream MRF, Jacqueline Zimmermann
1:40 PM 147 Marquis, Denise Pellerito
1:47 PM 205 IL Divo, Jeanne Brose
1:54 PM 244 Emmy, Maren Epstein
2:01 PM 261 Mint Julep, Claire Coffin
2:08 PM 278 Janeva, Patti Blackmore
2:15 PM 487 Ivegazz, Erin Bailey
2:22 PM 544  Sir Diamond H, Laura Burket
2:29 PM 382 Zornik, Beth Parsons Bird
2:36 PM 271 Rainsong, Leslie Ainsworth-Hanlon
2:43 PM 585 Ophelia FFF, Holly Russell
2:50 PM 578 Anotherincident, Jaclyn Ricketts

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
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Friday, November 08, 2019 Ring 6 (Walnut)
- Break 2:57 PM - 3:17 PM -
Class 263, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open
Amy McElroy at C
3:17 PM 592 WSF Krugerrand, Lisa Mendell Open
3:28PM 543 Echo, Alison Dodd Q  Open -
3:37PM 427 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long Q AdutAm.
3:46 PM 229 Gallant, Mallory Chambers Q  Open -
3:55PM 428 Tango II, Lyne Marcotte Q AdutAm.
4:04 PM 435 Windchaser, Natalya Slipchenko Q AdutAm.
413PM 591 Ripplin' Waters, Lisa Mendell Open T
Class 283, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open
Amy McElroy at C
4:22 PM 406 Avatar's Jazzman, Lauren Chumley Q Open
4:31 PM 306 JP Orion, Cedar Potts-Warner Q Open -
4:40 PM 355 Zoe, Erika-West Nece Q Open -
4:49PM 199 Vanity, Selena Wilson Q AdutAm.
458 PM 210 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett Open L

s
35
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Lexington, KY
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